Lease: Tarr 11 . Well #: DT-30
| Owner: Diamond B Miam§F Dale Jackson Production Co. Location:NW,SW,SE,SW,519-T16-R22E
OPR #: 5876 Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 County: Miami
Contractor: DALE JACKSON PR Cell # 620-363-2683 FSL: 632’S
OPR #: 4339 Office # 913-795-2991 FWL: 1400’ W
Surface: Cemented: Hole Size: API#: 15-121-30597-00-00
20’ of 6” 5 Sacks 8 %" Started: 9/25/2014
Longstring: Cemented: Hole Size: Completed: 9/26/2014
669" 0f27/8” | 90 sacks 55/8" SN: Packer: Yes [ TD: 678"
8 round pipe
Well Log Plugged: Bottom Plug:
TKN | BTM Formation TKN | BTM Formation
Depth Depth
3 3 Top Soil 55 488 Shale
10 13 Clay 5 493 Light Shale (Limey)
20 Lime 2 495 Sandy Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)
23 Shale 1 496 Oil Sand (Some Shale)(Good Bleed)
25 Black Shale 1 497 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Good Bleed)
11 36 Lime 6 503 Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Fair Bleed)
43 Shale (Limey) 2] 542 Shale
4 47 Shale 4 546 Sandy Shale
16 63 Lime 3 549 Sand (Dry)
3 66 Shale 3 552 Shale (Limey)
4 70 Red Bed 7 559 Lime
10 80 Shale 9 568 Shale (Limey)
11 91 Sandy Shale 13 581 Shale
15 106 Lime d: 582 Coal
6 112 Shale 6 588 Shale
6 118 Sand (Dry) 3 591 Lime
25 143 Sandy Shale 2 593 Shale (Limey)
56 199 Shale 1 594 Light Shale(Qil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)(Limey)
20 219 Lime 1 595 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
6 225 Shale 2 597 Oil Sand (Some Shale)(Fair Bleed)
11 236 Sandy Shale (Oder) 1 598 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
13 249 Shale 1 599 Qil Sand(Very Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
4 253 Lime 1 600 Shale (Qil Stks)(Poor Bleed)
23 276 Shale <17 612 Shale
4 280 Lime 3 615 Lime
4 284 Shale 4 619. Black Shale
14 298 Lime 4 623 Shale
15 313 Shale 9 932 Shale (Limey)
24 337 Lime 9 641 Shale
342 Black Shale 3 644 Lime
5 347 Shale (Limey) 6 650 Shale
19 366 Lime 1 651 Coal
5 371 Black Shale 6 657 Shale (Limey)
374 Lime 1 658 Lime
378 Shale 3 661 Shale (Limey)
5 383 Lime 4 665 Shale
10 393 Light Shale (Limey) 1 666 Light Shale(Oil Sand Stks)(Limey)(Poor Bleed)
15 408 Shale 2 668 Lime (Oil Stks)(Poor Bleed)
2 410 Sandy Shale (Limey) 1 669 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
411 Sandy Shale(Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed) 4 673 Oil Sand (Some Shale)(Fair Bleed)
417 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed) 2 675 Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)
2 419 Sandy Shale(Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed) D 678 Light Sandy Shale
14 433 Sandy Shale

SET SURFACE-3:00PM-9/25/14  CALLED IN 12:19PM- TALKED TO STEVE

CALLED IN 12:48PM- TALKED TO STEVE

LONGSTRING-669’ of 2 7/8” 8 ROUND PIPE

SET TIME 1:30PM-9/26/14



